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ITEM (listed alphabetically) INGREDIENTS  ALLERGEN 

ANGUS BURGER  BEEF, WATER, FLAVORING, SALT 
 

  

APPLE JELLY HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, PECTIN, APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, CITRIC 
ACID 
 

  

APPLE TURNOVER WATER, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), APPLES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED 
FOOD STARCH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, PALM 
OIL AND/OR CANOLA OIL WITH TBHQ, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: 
ASCORBIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, CARAMEL COLOR, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, LEAVENING 
(DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING, SALT, SOY FLOUR, SPICES, SUGAR. 
 

W,S 

AQUARIUS SPRING® WATER WATER, MAGNESIUM SULFATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SALT*                                                    
*ADDS A NEGLIGIBLE AMOUNT OF SODIUM 
 

  

BA HAMBURGER BUN UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID (A B 
VITAMIN)], WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP,  YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR 
LESS OF EACH OF THE    FOLLOWING: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS 
(SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM STEAROYL-2-LACTYLATE, MONOGLYCERIDES, 
CALCIUM PEROXIDE, ETHOXYLATED MONOGLYCERIDES), SOY FLOUR,  CALCIUM SULFATE, 
CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO RETARD SPOILAGE), MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,  YEAST FOOD 
(AMMONIUM SULFATE) 
 

W,S 

BACON BACON, CURED WITH: WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, NATURAL SMOKE 
FLAVOR, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE 
 

  

BARQ'S® ROOT BEER CARBONATED WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM 
BENZOATE (TO PROTECT TASTE), CITRIC ACID, CAFFEINE, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL 
FLAVORS, ACACIA 
 

  

BISCUIT ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CULTURED BUTTERMILK (SKIM MILK, NONFAT 
DRY MILK SOLIDS, FOOD STARCH - MODIFIED, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CARRAGEENAN, 
CAROB BEAN GUM, STANDARDIZED WITH DEXTROSE AND SALT, CULTURES ADDED), WATER, 
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% 
SALT, SUGAR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID 
PYROPHOSPHATE, WHEAT STARCH, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, 
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR. 
 

W,M 

BLITZ ENERGY FREEZE BASE:  HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, QUILLAIA EXTRACT, YUCCA 
EXTRACT, SODIUM BENZOATE.  SYRUP:   CANE SUGAR, WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
STRAWBERRY FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, L-TAURINE, GREEN TEA EXTRACT, GUARANA SEED 
EXTRACT, NATURAL LEMON FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), FD&C RED #40 
 

  

BLITZ ENERY DRINK, ON THE ROCKS BASE:  CARBONATED WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL 
FLAVORS, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (TO PROTECT TASTE), 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE.  SYRUP:   CANE SUGAR, WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
STRAWBERRY FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, L-TAURINE, GREEN TEA EXTRACT, GUARANA SEED 
EXTRACT, NATURAL LEMON FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), FD&C RED #40 
 

  

CHEESE SLICE AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ARTIFICIAL COLOR), WATER, CREAM, 
SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE, ACETIC ACID, LECITHIN 
 

M 



 
 

W = Wheat and wheat gluten; E = Eggs; M = Milk; S = Soy protein; P = Peanuts; TN = Tree Nuts; F = Fish; SF = Shellfish                           December 2009 

 

ITEM (listed alphabetically) INGREDIENTS  ALLERGEN 

CHICKEN PATTY CHICKEN: CHICKEN, CONTAINING UP TO 15% SOLUTION OF WATER, SODIUM 
TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, AND SALT. BREADED WITH: BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR 
(ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC 
ACID), WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SPICES, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM 
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), SOYBEAN OIL, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, SUGAR, YEAST.  
PRE-DUSTED AND BATTERED WITH: WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH 
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), YELLOW CORN 
FLOUR, SALT, SPICES, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM 
PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL. 
BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL. 
 

W,S 

CHICK'N BITES CHICKEN CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, AND 
SALT BREADED WITH: BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, 
REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW CORN 
FLOUR, SPICES, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, 
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY FLOUR, SUGAR, DRIED 
YEAST, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER. BATTERED WITH: WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT 
FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, 
FOLIC ACID), YELLOW CORN FLOUR, SALT, SPICES, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, 
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY 
FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL. PREDUSTED WITH: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH 
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), YELLOW 
CORN FLOUR, SALT, SPICES, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM 
PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL.  
BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.  
 

W,S 

CHILI (WITH BEANS) WATER, PINTO BEANS (PINTO BEANS, WATER, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE ADDED TO HELP 
MAINTAIN FIRMNESS, DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROMOTE COLOR RETENTION), BEEF, 
SEASONING [MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, DEXTROSE, CORN FLOUR, CHILI PEPPER, 
PAPRIKA (COLOR), WHEAT FLOUR, SPICES, SHORTENING POWDER (PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT MILK, AND MONO & DIGLYCERIDES), COCOA 
PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN/WHEAT PROTEIN & SOY PROTEIN, 
ONION POWDER, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, CITRIC ACID, SPICE EXTRACTIVES 
WITH OLEORESIN PAPRIKA (COLOR), DISODIUM INOSINATE & DISODIUM GUANYLATE, & 
LESS THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE TO PREVENT CAKING], SALT, SEASONING [TEXTURED 
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, 
DEXTROSE, CORN FLOUR, CHILI PEPPER, PAPRIKA (COLOR), WHEAT FLOUR, SPICES, 
SHORTENING POWDER (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT MILK, MONO & 
DIGLYCERIDES), COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, HYDROLYZED CORN/WHEAT PROTEIN & 
SOY PROTEIN, ONION POWDER, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, CITRIC ACID, SPICE 
EXTRACTIVES WITH OLEORESIN PAPRIKA (COLOR), DISODIUM INOSINATE & DISODIUM 
GUANYLATE, & LESS THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE TO PREVENT CAKING], TEXTURED 
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR), ATMOS 150 EMULSIFIER (MONO & 
DIGLYCERIDES), CARAMEL COLOR 
 

W,M,S 

CHOPPED ONIONS DEHYDRATED ONIONS 
 

  

COCA COLA® CARBONATED WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CARAMEL COLOR, 
PHOSPHORIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, CAFFEINE 
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CORN PUP  WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR AND ENRICHED CORN MEAL (BOTH ENRICHED WITH 
NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% 
OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID 
PYROPHOSPHATE AND SODIUM BICARBONATE), SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, DRIED EGG YOLK, 
FLOUR, POTATO FLAVOR, NONFAT DRY MILK, SOY LECITHIN, COOKED IN VEGETABLE OIL 
(CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN OIL, COTTONSEED OIL, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL).  FRANK INGREDIENTS: BEEF, MECHANICALLY SEPARATED 
TURKEY, WATER, SALT, 2% OR LESS OF: POTASSIUM LACTATE, FLAVORINGS, SUGAR, SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE, EXTRACT OF 
PAPRIKA. 
 

W,E,M,S 

CRYSTAL LIGHT® - FRUIT PUNCH CITRIC ACID, MALTODEXTRIN, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ASPARTAME, MODIFIED CORN 
STARCH, RED 40, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
POTASSIUM CITRATE, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM, SALT, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, BLUE 1, BHA (TO 
HELP PROTECT FLAVOR) 
 

  

CRYSTAL LIGHT® - LEMONADE CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM AND SODIUM CITRATE, ASPARTAME (SWEETENER), MAGNESIUM 
OXIDE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NATURAL FLAVOR, LEMON JUICE SOLIDS, ACESULFAME 
POTASSIUM (SWEETENER), SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BHA 
(PRESERVES FRESHNESS). 
 

S 

CRYSTAL LIGHT® - PEACH TEA CITRIC ACID, INSTANT TEA, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, ASPARTAME (SWEETENER), 
MALTODEXTRIN, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM (SWEETENER), RED 40 LAKE, RED 40, 
YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1 LAKE, BLUE1, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVES 
FRESHNESS) 
 

  

CRYSTAL LIGHT® - RASPBERRY ICE MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC AND MALIC ACIDS, ASPARTAME, RED 40, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% 
OF RASPBERRY JUICE SOLIDS, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, 
ACESULFAME POTASSIUM, BLUE 1 
 

  

DIET COKE® CARBONATED WATER, WATER, CARAMEL COLOR, PHOSPHORIC ACID, SODIUM SACCHARIN, 
NATURAL FLAVORS, CITIRIC ACID, POTASSIUM CITRATE, POTASIUM BENZOATE (TO PROTECT 
TASTE), CAFFEINE, ASPARTAME, DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 
 

  

DIET DR. PEPPER® CARBONATED WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, CARAMEL COLOR, 
PHOSPHORIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS, SODIUM BENZOATE 
(PRESERVATIVE), CAFFEINE 
 

  

DILL CHIPS CUCUMBERS, WATER, VINEGAR, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, ALUM, NATURAL FLAVORS, 
POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), POLYSORBATE 80, TURMERIC 
 

  

DONUT HOLES PALM OIL, SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY 
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, ENZYME, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC 
ACID), WATER, COCONUT, SKIM MILK, WHEY (A MILK DERIVATIVE), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% 
OF THE FOLLOWING: MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, EGG YOLKS, CORN 
SYRUP, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), SALT, SOY FLOUR, 
YEAST, TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS (SODIUM PROPIONATE, ALPHA TOCOPHEROLS, CALCIUM 
PROPIONATE), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CINNAMON, SOY LECITHIN, DEFATTED 
SOY FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SPICE, MONOGLYCERIDES, SODIUM 
STEAROYL LACTYLATE, COLORED WITH (BETA CAROTENE), GUM ACACIA, NUTMEG OIL, 
CORN STARCH, SODIUM ALGINATE, AGAR, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM 
 

W,E, M,S 

DR. PEPPER® CARBONATED WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, CARAMEL COLOR, 
PHOSPHORIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS, SODIUM BENZOATE 
(PRESERVATIVE), CAFFEINE 
 

  



 
 

W = Wheat and wheat gluten; E = Eggs; M = Milk; S = Soy protein; P = Peanuts; TN = Tree Nuts; F = Fish; SF = Shellfish                           December 2009 

 

ITEM (listed alphabetically) INGREDIENTS  ALLERGEN 

FANTA® ORANGE CARBONATED WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM 
BENZOATE (TO PROTECT TASTE), NATURAL FLAVORS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GLYCEROL 
ESTER OF WOOD ROSIN, YELLOW 6, BROMINATED VEGETABLE OIL, RED 40, 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 
 

  

FANTA® STRAWBERRY CARBONATED WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, QUILLAIA EXTRACT, YUCCA EXTRACT, SODIUM BENZOATE (TO PROTECT 
TASTE), CAREMEL COLOR, RED 40 
 

  

FOLGERS® DECAFFINATED COFFEE 
 

FILTERED WATER, BLEND OF DECAFFEINATED GROUND AND CONCENTRATED COFFEES   

FREEZE, BANANA BASE:  HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, QUILLAIA EXTRACT, YUCCA 
EXTRACT, SODIUM BENZOATE.  SYRUP:  PURE CAN SUGAR, WATER, NATURAL BANANA 
FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, FD&C YELLOW #5, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE) 
 

 

FREEZE, BLUEBERRY BASE:  HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, QUILLAIA EXTRACT, YUCCA 
EXTRACT, SODIUM BENZOATE.  SYRUP:  PURE CANE SUGAR, WATER, NATURAL BLUEBERRY 
FLAVORING, CONCENTRATED LEMON JUICE, FD&C BLUE #1, POTASSIUM SORBATE 
 

  

FREEZE, CHERRY BASE:  HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, QUILLAIA EXTRACT, YUCCA 
EXTRACT, SODIUM BENZOATE.  SYRUP:  PURE CANE SUGAR, WATER, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL CHERRY FLAVOR, CONCENTRATED LEMON JUICE, FD&C RED #40, POTASSIUM 
SORBATE 
 

  

FREEZE, COCA-COLA® BASE:  HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, QUILLAIA EXTRACT, YUCCA 
EXTRACT, SODIUM BENZOATE.  SYRUP:  HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CARAMEL 
COLOR, PHOSPHORIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, CAFFEINE 
 

  

FREEZE, GRAPE BASE:  HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, QUILLAIA EXTRACT, YUCCA 
EXTRACT, SODIUM BENZOATE.  SYRUP:  PURE CANE SUGAR, WATER, CONCENTRATED 
LEMON JUICE, NATURAL CONCORD GRAPE FLAVOR, NATURAL FLAVORS, FD&C RED #40, 
FD&C BLUE #1, POTASSIUM SORBATE 
 

  

FREEZE, POMEGRANATE BASE:  HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, QUILLAIA EXTRACT, YUCCA 
EXTRACT, SODIUM BENZOATE.  SYRUP:  PURE CANE SUGAR, WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL 
POMEGRANATE FLAVOR, NATURAL FLAVORS, POTASSIUM SORBATE, FD&C RED #40, FD&C 
BLUE #1 
 

  

FREEZE, SOUR GREEN APPLE BASE:  HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, QUILLAIA EXTRACT, YUCCA 
EXTRACT, SODIUM BENZOATE.  SYRUP: PURE CANE SUGAR, WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL 
AND ARTIFICIAL GREEN APPLE FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE, FD&C YELLOW #5, FD&C BLUE 
#1 
 

  

FREEZE, STRAWBERRY  BASE:  HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, QUILLAIA EXTRACT, YUCCA 
EXTRACT, SODIUM BENZOATE.  SYRUP:  PURE CANE SUGAR, WATER, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL STRAWBERRY FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, FD&D RED #40, POTASSIUM SORBATE 
(PRESERVATIVE) 
 

  

FRENCH FRIES POTATOES, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR 
CANOLA OIL) AND/OR PALM OIL AND/OR BEEF FAT, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN 
PYROPHOSPHATE (TO PROMOTE COLOR RETENTION), DEXTROSE 
 

  

FRYER SHORTENING PREPARED FROM MEAT FATS AND VEGETBLE OILS WITH TBHQ, BHT AND CITRIC ACID ADDED 
TO HELP PROTECT FLAVOR, DIMETHYLPOLYSILLOXANE ADDED AS ANTIFOAMING AGENT 
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GRAPE JELLY HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, PECTIN, GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATE, CITRIC 
ACID 
 

  

GRAPE TOMATOES FRESH GRAPE TOMATOES 
 

  

GRAVY WATER, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, MALTODEXTRIN, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT 
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM 
OIL, SALT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED 
OIL, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: BLACK PEPPER, BACON 
FLAVORED FAT (WITH TBHQ), SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), HYDROLYZED 
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (CORN, SOY AND/OR WHEAT), DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, 
MONOGLYCERIDES, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,  SODIUM CITRATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CARRAGEENAN, DISODIUM 
GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, COLOR ADDED 
 

M, S, W 

GRIP'N GO 2% MILK,  LAND O' 
LAKES®  
 

REDUCED FAT MILK, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3 
M 

GRITS GRITS:  WHITE HOMINY GRITS MADE FROM CORN, NIACIN*, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE*, RIBOFLAVIN*, FOLIC ACID*.    *ONE OF THE B VITAMINS.  LIQUID 
MARGARINE: LIQUID SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR 
COTTONSEED OIL, VEGATABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, POTASSIUM 
SORBATE AND CITRIC ACID (PRESERVATIVES), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), 
VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED 
 

S 

HI-C® FLASHIN' FRUIT PUNCH FILTERED WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SODIUM BENZOATE (TO PROTECT TASTE), 
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, RED 40, GLYCEROL ESTER OF WOOD ROSIN, BROMINATED 
VEGETABLE OIL 
 

  

HI-C® POPPIN' PINK LEMONADE FILTERED WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, 
ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), POTASSIUM BENZOATE (TO PROTECT TASTE), MODIFIED FOOD 
STARCH, GLYCEROL ESTER OF WOOD ROSIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, 
BROMINATED VEGETABLE OIL, RED 40 
 

  

HIDDEN VALLEY® RANCH DRESSING SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, RANCH SEASONING AND SPICES (SUGAR, CULTURED NONFAT 
BUTTERMILK*, SPICES, GARLIC*, ONION*, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, XANTHAN GUM, 
FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, LESS THAN 2% OF DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SOYBEAN OIL, SODIUM 
CASEINATE [MILK], CREAM SOLIDS, VINEGAR, LIPOLYZED CREAM, TARTARIC ACID, DISODIUM 
INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT 
FLAVOR), EGG YOLKS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS 
(MILK), DISTILLED VINEGAR, PHOSPORIC ACID, SORBIC ACID (A PRESERVATIVE), * 
DEHYDRATED 
 

M, E 

HONEY 100% GRADE A HONEY 
 

  

JALAPENOS JALAPENO PEPPERS, WATER, VINEGAR, IODIZED SALT, SPICES AND SOYBEAN OIL 
 

  

KENS' STEAK HOUSE® 
CANNONBALL BARBECUE SAUCE 
CUP 

VINEGAR, SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE, WATER, MOLASSES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, 
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, SPICES, ONION, GARLIC, CARAMEL, 
MALTODEXTRIN, YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, ALGINATE, 
SUNFLOWER OIL 
 

  

KEN'S STEAK HOUSE® COUNTRY 
FRENCH WITH VERMONT HONEY 
DRESSING PACKET 
 

SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, VINEGAR (CIDER, DISTILLED), HONEY, TOMATO PASTE, 
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, SPICE, XANTHAN GUM, ONION, GARLIC, BEET POWDER 

  



 
 

W = Wheat and wheat gluten; E = Eggs; M = Milk; S = Soy protein; P = Peanuts; TN = Tree Nuts; F = Fish; SF = Shellfish                           December 2009 

 

ITEM (listed alphabetically) INGREDIENTS  ALLERGEN 

KEN'S STEAK HOUSE® HONEY 
DIJON DRESSING PACKET 

WATER, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, VINEGAR, HONEY, CORN SYRUP, EGG YOLK, CONTAINS LESS 
THAN 2% OF: SALT, DIJON MUSTARD, (DISTILLED VINEGAR AND WATER, MUSTARD SEED, 
SALT, WHITE WINE, CITRIC ACID, TARTARIC ACID, SPICES), SODIUM BENZOATE AND CALCIUM 
DISODIUM EDTA AS PRESERVATIVES, XANTAHN GUM, GARLIC, SPICE, PROPLEYNE GLYCOL 
ALGINATE, ONION, SORBIC ACID, MALTODEXTRIN, BETA CAROTENE, CARAMEL, YEAST 
EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR, YELLOW #5, SUNFLOWER OIL 
 

E 

KEN'S STEAK HOUSE® LITE ITALIAN 
DRESSING PACKET 

WATER, VINEGAR, (CIDER, DISTILLED), SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, SALT, CONTAINS LESS 
THAN 2% OF: XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC ONION, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, 
AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA AS PRESERVATIVES, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, 
MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN (SOY), RED BELL PEPPER, SPICES, YEAST EXTACT 
NATURAL FLAVOR, CARAMEL, YELLOW #5, SUNFLOWER OIL, YELLOW #6 
 

S 

KEN'S STEAK HOUSE® SPICY WING 
SAUCE CUP 

AGED PEPPER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SALT, GARLIC, MARGARINE (SOYBEAN OIL, 
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, 
LECITHIN (SOY), SODIUM BENZOATE, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE 
(COLOR),VITAMIN A PALMITATE), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, 
XANTHAN GUM, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, SOIDUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE, 
PAPRIKA, SOYBEAN OIL, CARAMEL, SUGAR, SPICE, CITRIC ACID, TAMARIND, NATURAL 
FLAVOR 
 

S 

KEN'S STEAK HOUSE® SWEET & 
SPICY HONEY MUSTARD DRESSING 
CUP 

SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, PREPARED MUSTARD (WATER, VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, 
TURMERIC, AND SPICES), DISTILLED VINEGAR, HONEY, EGG YOLK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% 
OF: WATER, SALT, SPICE, XANTHAN GUM, ANNATTO, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA AS A 
PRESERVATIVE 

E 

KETCHUP TOMATO CONCENTRATE MADE FROM RED RIPE TOMATOES, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH 
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SALT, SPICE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORING 

  

KRYSTAL BEEF PATTY BEEF, SEASONING [ENCAPSULATED SALT (SALT, PARTIALLY HYDROGENTATED SOYBEAN OIL), 
PEPPER) 
 

  

KRYSTAL BUN UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID (A B 
VITAMIN)], WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP,  YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR 
LESS OF EACH OF THE    FOLLOWING: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS 
(SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM STEAROYL-2-LACTYLATE, MONOGLYCERIDES, 
CALCIUM PEROXIDE, ETHOXYLATED MONOGLYCERIDES), SOY FLOUR,  CALCIUM SULFATE, 
CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO RETARD SPOILAGE), MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,  YEAST FOOD 
(AMMONIUM SULFATE) 
 

W, S 

LEMON PIE SUGAR, SKIM MILK, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS), GRAHAM FLOUR, 
MARGARINE [PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES (FROM VEGETABLE 
SOURCES), SOY LECITHIN, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (PRESERVATIVE) ANNATTO (COLOR), 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE], CORN SYRUP, MILK PROTEIN ISOLATE, 
SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, EGG WHITES, CONCENTRATED LEMON JUICE, 
CITRIC ACID, LEMON PULP, CORN STARCH, SALT, MOLASSES, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, 
AGAR, BAKING SODA, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN, DEXTROSE, HONEY, SOY 
LECITHIN, LEMON OIL, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CREAM OF TARTAR, AMMONIUM 
BICARBONATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, RIBOFLAVIN (COLOR) 
 

M,W,E,S 

LETTUCE BLEND ICEBERG LETTUCE AND ROMAINE LETTUCE 
 

  

LIQUID EGGS WHOLE EGGS, CITRIC ACID, 0.15% WATER ADDED AS A CARRIER FOR CITRIC ACID,  CITRIC 
ACID ADDED TO PRESERVE COLOR 

E 
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LIQUID MARGARINE LIQUID SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR COTTONSEED 
OIL, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND 
CITRIC ACID (PRESERVATIVES), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE ADDED 
 

S 

MAYONNAISE SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED AND CIDER VINEGAR, EGG YOLK, WATER, HIGH 
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, SPICE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT 
FLAVOR 
 

E 

MELLO YELLO® CARBONATED WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP; WATER; CONCENTRATED ORANGE 
JUICE; CITRIC ACID;NATURAL FLAVORS; SODIUM BENZOATE; ERYTHORBIC ACID, EDTA (TO 
PROTECT TASTE); POTASSIUM CITRATE; CAFFEINE; YELLOW 5; CAROB BEAN GUM; 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 
 

  

MILKSHAKES CHOCOLATE CHOCOLATE ICE CREAM:  MILKFAT AND NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, COCOA 
(PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CELLULOSE 
GUM, CARRAGEENAN.  2% REDUCED FAT MILK:  REDUCED FAT MILK, VITAMIN A PALMITATE 
AND VITAMIN D3 ADDED 
 

M 

MILKSHAKES STRAWBERRY VANILLA ICE CREAM:  MILKFAT AND NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVORS, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CELLULOSE GUM, CARRAGEENAN, 
ANNATTO (COLOR).  2% REDUCED FAT MILK:  REDUCED FAT MILK, VITAMIN A PALMITATE 
AND VITAMIN D3 ADDED.  STRAWBERRY PUREE:  CONTAINS SWEETENERS (HIGH FRUCTOSE 
CORN SYRUP, SUGAR), WATER, STRAWBERRIES, LESS THAN 1% OF: CONCENTRATED LEMON 
AND LIME JUICES, NATURAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID (PROVIDES TARTNESS), GUAR AND 
KARAYA GUMS, BEET JUICE (COLOR) 
 

M 

MILKSHAKES VANILLA VANILLA ICE CREAM:  MILKFAT AND NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVORS, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CELLULOSE GUM, CARRAGEENAN, 
ANNATTO (COLOR).  2% REDUCED FAT MILK:  REDUCED FAT MILK, VITAMIN A PALMITATE 
AND VITAMIN D3 ADDED. 
 

M 

MINUTE MAID® LEMONADE FILTERED WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, 
POTASSIUM BENZOATE (TO PROTECT TASTE), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GLYCEROL ESTER OF 
WOOD ROSIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, BROMINATED VEGETABLE OIL, YELLOW 5 
 

  

MINUTE MAID® LIGHT LEMONADE WATER, CONCENTRATED LEMON JUICE, CITRIC ACID, LESS THAN 1% OF EACH: NATURAL 
FLAVORS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, GLYCEROL ESTER OF WOOD ROSIN, POTASSIUM 
CITRATE, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND EDTA (TO PROTECT TASTE), 
ASPARTAME, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM, YELLOW 5 
 

  

MINUTE MAID® ORANGE JUICE PURE FILTERED WATER, PREMIUM CONCENTRATED ORANGE JUICE. 
 

  

MUSTARD DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, MUSTARD BRAN, SALT, TURMERIC, 
CARAMEL COLORING, PAPRIKA, MUSTARD OIL 
 

  

MUSTARD PACKET WATER, VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, PAPRIKA AND SPICES. 
 

  

NESTLE® DARK CHOCOLATE FILTERED WATER, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, DAIRY PRODUCT SOLIDS (FROM MILK), 
COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, VEGETABLE OIL (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COCONUT 
OR PALM KERNEL AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN), AND LESS THAN 2% OF SODIUM 
CASEINATE, CELLULOSE GUM, SALT, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPATE, GUAR GUM ARITIFICAL 
FLAVOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SUCRALOSE. 
 

M 
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NON- DAIRY CREAMER WATER, CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING (PALM OIL, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNAL OIL, 
HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL), SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), DIPOTASSIUM 
PHOSPATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEROYL LACTYLATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS. 
 

M 

OREO® CHOCOLATE SANDWICH 
COOKIE 

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE 
{VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
SOYBEAN OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKAI),DEXTROSE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
BAKING SODA, SALT, CORNSTARCH, SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER), CHOCOLATE, VANILLIN - AN 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR 
 

W,S 

PANCAKES WATER, ENRICHED BLEACHED FOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLATE), CANOLA OR SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, SUGAR, EGGS, 
LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, BETA 
CAROTENE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. 
 

W,M,E 

PEPPER PACKET BLACK PEPPER 
 

  

POTATO KRYSPERS POTATOES, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR 
CANOLA OIL), SALT, CORN FLOUR, DEHYDRATED POTATO, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN 
PYROPHOSPHATE (TO PROMOTE COLOR RETENTION), DEXTROSE 
 

  

POWDERED SUGAR SUGAR, CORN STARCH 
 

  

PUP BUN UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID (A B 
VITAMIN)], WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP,  YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR 
LESS OF EACH OF THE    FOLLOWING: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS 
(SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM STEAROYL-2-LACTYLATE, MONOGLYCERIDES, 
CALCIUM PEROXIDE, ETHOXYLATED MONOGLYCERIDES), SOY FLOUR,  CALCIUM SULFATE, 
CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO RETARD SPOILAGE), MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,  YEAST FOOD 
(AMMONIUM SULFATE) 
 

W,S 

PUP CHILI  WATER, BEEF, SEASONING [CHILI PEPPER, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, TOMATO 
POWDER, SOY FLOUR, DEHYDRATED ONION, SPICES, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN FLOUR, 
PAPRIKA (COLOR), HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN/WHEAT PROTEIN AND SOY PROTEIN, COCOA 
PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, ONION POWDER, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM 
GUANYLATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, AND LESS 
THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE TO PREVENT CAKING] 
 

W,S 

PUP FRANK BEEF, MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SALT, 2% OR LESS OF: POTASSIUM 
LACTATE, FLAVORINGS, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM 
ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE, EXTRACT OF PAPRIKA 
 

  

QUICK GRITS WHITE HOMINY GRITS MADE FROM CORN, NIACIN*, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE*, RIBOFLAVIN*, FOLIC ACID*.  *ONE OF THE VITAMINS 
 

  

SALT PACKET SALT, SODIUM SILICOALUMINATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, DEXTROSE, POTASSIUM IODIDE 
 

  

SALT AND PEPPER BLEND SALT, BLACK PEPPER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL 
 

  

SAUSAGE  PORK, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING:  SPICES, SUGAR, MONOSODIUM 
GLUTAMATE 
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SHREDDED CHEDDAR CHEESE PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO COLOR, POTATO STARCH 
AND POWDERED CELLULOSE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD 
INHIBITOR) 
 

M 

SPLENDA® NO CALORIE 
SWEETENER 
 

DEXTROSE, MALTODEXTRIN, SUCRALOSE   

SPRITE® CARBONATED WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL 
FLAVORS, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (TO PROTECT TASTE), 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 
 

  

STRAWBERRY JELLY STRAWBERRY JUICE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, FRUIT PECTIN, CITRIC ACID 
 

  

SUGAR PURE GRANULATED SUGAR 
 

  

SUNRISER SAUSAGE PORK, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING:   SALT, SPICES, SUGAR, 
DISODIUM INOSINATE & GUANYLATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, BHT, CITRIC ACID, PROPYL 
GALLATE. 
 

  

SUNSHINE® KRISPY® OYSTER 
CRACKERS 

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE 
[VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2] FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL WITH THBQ FOR 
FRESHNESS, MALT EXTRACT, SALT, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF LEAVENING 
(BAKING SODA, YEAST), DEXTROSE, NONFAT DRY MILK, SOY LECITHIN 
 

W,M,S 

SWEET & LOW® ZERO CALORIE 
SWEETENER 

NUTRITIVE DEXTROSE, SOLUBLE SACCHRIN, CREAM OF TARTAR, CALCIUM SILICATE (AN 
ANTI-CAKING AGENT) 
 

  

SWEET & SPICY BBQ SAUCE HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, TOMATO PASTE, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, CORN SYRUP, 
MOLASSES, SUGAR, JALAPENO PUREE (JALAPENO PEPPERS, SALT, ACETIC ACID, CALCIUM 
CHLORIDE), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SOY SAUCE (WATER, SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY 
PROTEIN, CORN SYRUP, CARAMEL COLOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE)), 
CARAMEL COLOR, PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, SPICES, GARLIC, ONION, NATURAL 
SMOKE FLAVOR, TAMARIND EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE). 
 

S 

SWEETENED TEA FILTERED WATER, BREWED LOOSE LEAF TEA, SUGAR 
 

  

TABLE SYRUP CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL MAPLE 
FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE AS PRESERVATIVE, CARAMEL COLOR, CITRIC ACID 
 

  

UNSWEETENED TEA FILTERED WATER, BREWED LOOSE LEAF TEA 
 

  

WHIPPED TOPPING WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, 
CONTAINS, LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING:*SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), 
DEXTROSE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, POYSORBATE 60, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, GUAR GUM, 
XANTHAN GUM, COLORED WITH TURMERIC AND ANNATTO EXTRACTS.  *NOT A SOURCE OF 
LACTOSE 
 

M 

WHITE BREAD UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID (A B 
VITAMIN)], WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP,  YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR 
LESS OF EACH OF THE    FOLLOWING: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS 
(SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM STEAROYL-2-LACTYLATE, MONOGLYCERIDES, 
CALCIUM PEROXIDE, ETHOXYLATED MONOGLYCERIDES), SOY FLOUR,  CALCIUM SULFATE, 
CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO RETARD SPOILAGE), MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,  YEAST FOOD 
(AMMONIUM SULFATE). 
 

W,S 



 
 

W = Wheat and wheat gluten; E = Eggs; M = Milk; S = Soy protein; P = Peanuts; TN = Tree Nuts; F = Fish; SF = Shellfish                           December 2009 

 

ITEM (listed alphabetically) INGREDIENTS  ALLERGEN 

WHOLE BEAN COFFEE FILTERED WATER, FRESH GROUND WHOLE BEAN COFFEE 
 

  

WHOLE EGGS EGGS:  WHOLE EGG.  PREPARED IN LIQUID MARGARINE: LIQUID SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, 
SALT, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, VEGATABLE MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND CITRIC ACID (PRESERVATIVES), 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED 
 

E, S 

   
   The nutrition and ingredient information provided is for informational purposes only.  Neither Krystal, its franchisees, its suppliers, nor its 

employees assume any responsibility for sensitivity or allergy to any food product or ingredient provided by or in our restaurants.  Anyone with 

any food sensitivities, allergies or special dietary needs or concerns should consult a medical professional of their own selection regarding the 

suitability of our food products or ingredients. 

Some people are allergic to specific foods or ingredients.  The most common food allergies are those products containing shellfish, eggs, fish, milk, 

peanuts, soybeans, tree nuts, and wheat.  For your convenience, Krystal has identified those foods and ingredients that contain these allergens.  

When checking for food allergens, please keep in mind that fried products may be cooked using shared frying oil.  Soybean oil is a highly refined 

oil and is not indicated as an allergen ingredient where it is present in our foods.  Please consult your health care professional to know if you 

should avoid products that contain refined soybean oil. 

None of Krystal’s menu items are certified as vegetarian; all menu items may contain trace amounts of ingredients derived from animals. 

Krystal will make every effort to update the nutritional and ingredient information, but delays may occur before changes are updated. 

   
   

Aquarius Spring!, Barq's, Coca Cola, Diet Coke, Fanta, Hi-C, Mello Yello, Minute Maid, Sprite are trademarks of The Coca-Cola Company 

Dr. Pepper is a registered trademark of Dr. Pepper/Seven UP, Inc.  

Folgers is a registered trademark of The Folgers Coffee Company 
 

Crystal Light and Oreo is a registered trademark of Kraft Foods Holdings Inc 
 

Hidden Valley is a registered trademark of The Clorox Company 
 

Land O' Lakes is a registered trademark of Lank O' Lakes Inc 
 

Nestle is a registered trademark of Nestlé SA 
 

Splenda is a registered trademark of McNeil Nutritionals, LLC 
 

Sweet and Low is a registered trademark of Cumberland Packing Corporation 
 

Sunshine Krispy is a registered trademark of Kellogg NA Co 
  


